SCHEDULE A

PROPOSED DIMINUTION OF THE TOWN OF OSWEGO FIRE DISTRICT

The Town of Oswego Fire District, which presently encompasses the entire Town of Oswego, Oswego County shall be diminished to exclude all of that portion of tax map parcel number 127.18-02-01 in the northeast corner of the Town. A new fire protection district called the Campus Fire Protection District will be established over all of that portion of the Town which will no longer be included within the boundaries of the Town of Oswego Fire District.

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

The following shall describe and constitute the boundaries of the Town of Oswego Fire District.

All that portion of the Town, excluding all of that portion of tax map parcel number 127.18-02-01 in the northeast corner of the Town.



Shaded areas are proposed to be excluded from the Town of Oswego Fire District, and incorporated into a newly established fire protection district.